## **Boston 2026 World Expo**

## The Twelfth International Philatelic Exhibition of the United States



Boston 2026 PO Box 904 Sudbury, MA 01776 USA Thomas M. Fortunato Boston 2026 Public Relations Chair Tom.Fortunato@Boston2026.org

boston2026.org info@boston2026.org August 9, 2022 For Immediate Release

Yamil H. Kouri, Jr. President

FIP Patronage Approved for Boston 2026

Mark A. Butterline Executive Director

Boston 2026 World Expo has been granted FIP Patronage by the Federation Internationale de Philatélie (FIP).

C. S. Rejent Treasurer The request for such FIP classification was initiated by Boston 2026 leadership and presented to delegates at its 76<sup>th</sup> Congress Commissions' Conference Meeting and Meeting of the Associate Members taking place in Jakarta, Indonesia August 4-9. It was approved without objection and continues the tradition of such recognition by once-a-decade U.S. international exhibitions of years past.

Nancy B. Clark President Emerita

An FIP consultant to Boston 2026 will be appointed to work with exhibition management, followed by formal contract negotiation and signing by both organizations in the upcoming year. This collaboration helps ensure a successful event for all involved.

Boston 2026 World Expo takes place May 23-30, 2026, at the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center. Full show details may be found at <a href="mailto:boston2026.org">boston2026.org</a> and on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram. Sign up to be added to the Boston 2026 email list and receive updates when available.





